
Injury Report: 01/21/23 04:30 PM

Game Date Game Time Matchup Team Player Name Current Status Reason

01/21/2023 05:00 (ET) BOS@TOR Boston Celtics Davison, JD Out G League - Two-Way

Gallinari, Danilo Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; ACL Repair

Kabengele, Mfiondu Out G League - Two-Way

Tatum, Jayson Out Injury/Illness - Left Wrist; Soreness

Toronto Raptors Banton, Dalano Out Injury/Illness - Right Hip; Pointer

Dowtin Jr., Jeff Out G League - Two-Way

Harper Jr., Ron Out G League - Two-Way

Koloko, Christian Out G League - On Assignment

Porter Jr., Otto Out Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Surgery - second toe dislocation

VanVleet, Fred Out Injury/Illness - Right Rib; Soreness

07:00 (ET) ORL@WAS Orlando Magic Hampton, R.J. Questionable Injury/Illness - N/a; Illness

Harris, Kevon Out G League - Two-Way

Houstan, Caleb Out G League - On Assignment

Isaac, Jonathan Out Not with Team - Return to Competition Reconditioning

Okeke, Chuma Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Injury recovery

Washington Wizards Carey Jr., Vernon Out G League - On Assignment

Davis, Johnny Out G League - On Assignment

Goodwin, Jordan Out G League - Two-Way

Todd, Isaiah Out G League - On Assignment

07:30 (ET) CHA@ATL Atlanta Hawks Bogdanovic, Bogdan Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Management

Williams, Donovan Out G League - Two-Way

Charlotte Hornets Ball, LaMelo Doubtful Injury/Illness - Bilateral Ankle, Wrist; Soreness (L Ankle, R Wrist)

Bouknight, James Out G League - On Assignment

Hayward, Gordon Probable Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Soreness

Jones, Kai Out G League - On Assignment

Maledon, Theo Out G League - Two-Way

Martin, Cody Doubtful Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness
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Oubre Jr., Kelly Out Injury/Illness - Left Hand; Surgery

MIL@CLE Cleveland Cavaliers Mitchell, Donovan Out Injury/Illness - Left Groin; Strain

Wade, Dean Probable Injury/Illness - Left Shoulder; Sprain

Windler, Dylan Out Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Milwaukee Bucks Antetokounmpo, Giannis Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Soreness

Ibaka, Serge Out Not With Team

Middleton, Khris Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Soreness

08:00 (ET) HOU@MIN Houston Rockets Days, Darius Out G League - Two-Way

Hudgins, Trevor Out G League - Two-Way

Porter Jr., Kevin Doubtful Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Soreness

Smith Jr., Jabari Doubtful Injury/Illness - Right Ankle; Sprain

Minnesota Timberwolves Edwards, Anthony Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Soreness

Gobert, Rudy Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Groin; Soreness

McLaughlin, Jordan Out Injury/Illness - Left Calf; Strain

Minott, Josh Out G League - On Assignment

Moore Jr., Wendell Out G League - On Assignment

Rivers, Austin Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Knee; Contusion

Towns, Karl-Anthony Out Injury/Illness - Right Calf; Strain

09:00 (ET) IND@PHX Indiana Pacers Brown, Kendall Out G League - Two-Way

Haliburton, Tyrese Out Injury/Illness - Left Knee, Elbow; Sprains

Nembhard, Andrew Questionable Injury/Illness - N/A; Non-COVID related illness

Queen, Trevelin Questionable G League - Two-Way

Theis, Daniel Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Surgery

Phoenix Suns Ayton, Deandre Questionable Injury/Illness - Non-covid; Illness

Booker, Devin Out Injury/Illness - Left Groin; Strain

Crowder, Jae Out Not With Team

Johnson, Cameron Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; Injury Management
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Okogie, Josh Questionable Injury/Illness - Nasal; Fracture

Paul, Chris Out Injury/Illness - Right Hip; Soreness

Payne, Cameron Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Sprain

Shamet, Landry Out Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Soreness

10:00 (ET) PHI@SAC Philadelphia 76ers Champagnie, Julian Out G League - Two-Way

Embiid, Joel Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Foot; Injury Recovery

Harden, James Questionable Injury/Illness - Right Foot; Tendon Strain; Injury Management

King, Louis Out G League - Two-Way

Sacramento Kings Ellis, Keon Out G League - Two-Way

Queta, Neemias Out G League - Two-Way

01/22/2023 02:30 (ET) LAC@DAL Dallas Mavericks NOT YET SUBMITTED

LA Clippers NOT YET SUBMITTED

03:30 (ET) NOP@MIA Miami Heat Haslem, Udonis Probable Injury/Illness - Right Achilles; Tendinosis

Jovic, Nikola Out Injury/Illness - Lower Back; Stress reaction

Robinson, Duncan Out Injury/Illness - Right 2nd Finger; Surgery

Yurtseven, Omer Out Injury/Illness - Left Ankle; Surgery

New Orleans Pelicans Ingram, Brandon Out Injury/Illness - Left Great Toe; Contusion

Liddell, E.J. Out Injury/Illness - Right Knee; ACL Injury Recovery

Marshall, Naji Doubtful Injury/Illness - Right Great Toe; Soreness

Seabron, Dereon Out G League - Two-Way

Williamson, Zion Out Injury/Illness - Right Hamstring; Strain

06:00 (ET) NYK@TOR New York Knicks NOT YET SUBMITTED

Toronto Raptors NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:00 (ET) MEM@PHX Memphis Grizzlies NOT YET SUBMITTED

Phoenix Suns NOT YET SUBMITTED

OKC@DEN Denver Nuggets Cancar, Vlatko Questionable Injury/Illness - Non-covid; Illness

Gillespie, Collin Out Injury/Illness - Right Lower Leg; Fracture
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Hyland, Bones Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Finger; Sprain

Jokic, Nikola Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Hamstring; Tightness

Murray, Jamal Questionable Injury/Illness - Left Hip; Sprain

Watson, Peyton Out Injury/Illness - Left Adductor; Strain

White, Jack Out G League - Two-Way

Oklahoma City Thunder NOT YET SUBMITTED

08:30 (ET) BKN@GSW Brooklyn Nets NOT YET SUBMITTED

Golden State Warriors NOT YET SUBMITTED

09:00 (ET) LAL@POR Los Angeles Lakers NOT YET SUBMITTED

Portland Trail Blazers NOT YET SUBMITTED
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